

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 12-1026, Version: 1

Resolution to Award a Construction Contract to Michigan Joint Sealing for the Annual Overband Crack Sealing Bid No. 4236 - (\$112,134.00)

Attached for your review and approval is a resolution to authorize one-year contract with Michigan Joint Sealing to perform Overband Crack Sealing on Major and Local streets throughout the city. The resolution also authorizes an option to extend the contract two additional one-year periods for a total of \$336,402.00 over three years, with the same terms and conditions subject to the annual appropriation of funds in FY14 and FY15.

City staff advertised on BidNet and Michigan Joint Sealing was determined to be the lowest responsible bidder. The bid tab is attached.

Bidder Bid Total

Scodeller Construction \$163,830.00 Michigan Joint Sealing \$112,134.00

Michigan Joint Sealing received Contract Compliance and Living Wage approval on August 23, 2012.

Funds are available in the Public Services Area, Field Operations Service Unit, Street Maintenance's FY13 operations and maintenance budget.

Prepared by: Matt Warba, Acting Field Operations Manager Reviewed by: Craig Hupy, Interim Public Services Administrator

Approved by: Steven D. Powers, City Administrator

Whereas, The Public Services Area, Field Operations Service Unit has available funds in the approved FY13 operations and maintenance budget for the purpose of crack sealing major and local streets:

Whereas, Bids were posted on BidNet and two companies provided bids;

Whereas, It was determined that Michigan Joint Sealing was the lowest responsible bidder; and

Whereas, Michigan Joint Sealing received Contract Compliance and Living Wage approval on August 23, 2012;

RESOLVED, That City Council approves a one-year contract, per ITB 4236, with Michigan Joint Sealing in the amount of \$112,134.00 with an option to extend the contract for two additional one-year periods for a total of \$336,402.00 subject to the annual appropriation of funds;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute said contract in accordance with this resolution; and

RESOLVED, That City Council authorize the City Administrator to take necessary administrative

File #: 12-1026, Version: 1

actions to implement this resolution.